KENT CYCLING ASSOCIATION
‘25’ MILE TIME TRIAL

PROMOTED FOR & ON BEHALF OF CYCLING TIME TRIALS UNDER THEIR RULES AND
REGULATIONS

SUNDAY 21st JULY 2019 at 7.00am

Event Secretary Timekeepers
Andy McCall Andy McCall - Thanet RC
54 Royal Esplanade Terry Fearn — Thanet RC

Margate CT9 SET
E-mail: andymeccall54@hotmail.co.uk
01843 832903 (h)
07796 546278 (m)
Course Details Q25/10 — Thanet Way

Start at Public Bridleway sign on A28 approx 400yds SW of St Nicholas at Wade sign (TR264658). Continue along A28
to St Nicholas RAB (M) turn left onto Thanet Way westbound. Continue to Broomfield interchange (Mx4); turn left
and over bridge to rejoin Thanet Way eastbound. Continue to St Nicholas RAB (M) where turn left into Potten Street
Road. Continue west along Potten Street Road, taking 2" (M) turning left over the bridge (Riders are warned to take
special care at this junction as you must not cross the white line) SP St Nicholas (12.9miles), and take the 1% left (M)
into Wantsum Way to join Thanet Way westbound. Proceed as on 1% circuit to return to St Nicholas RAB (M) turning
left into Potten Street Road as above. Continue west along Potten Street Road, taking the 2™ (M) turning left over the
bridge (SP St Nicholas) and take the 1% (M) left into Wantsum Way to finish at centre of 2" drain past the entrance to
St Nicholas Court Farms. (TR262671) (25 Miles).

Please note that the course has been modified from the previous version. You are not required to leave
and rejoin the Thanet Way at the Hoath, Chislet, Reculver slip road, but remain on the main
carriageway.

Please do not warm up on the course once the event has started.

AWARDS

15t Overall and 1% on PB Improvement — Gilt Plated Medals
2" Overall and 2" on PB Improvement — Silver Plated Medals
3™ Overall and 3" on PB Improvement — Bronze Medals

Fastest Team of Three Riders — Bronze Medals

Fastest Vet on Age Standard (OAS) — Special Gilt Medal
2"d Vet OAS — Special Silver Medal
3 Vet OAS — Special Bronze Medal

Fastest Lady — Silver Plated Medal
Event Headquarters & Location of Numbers and Result Board

As in previous years, this will be at St Nicholas-at-Wade Primary School, Downbarton Road, St Nicholas. It is
approximately One Mile from the start. The school is located just off The Street in the village almost opposite the Church.
You may park in the playground. Please adhere to the ‘No Smoking’ policy in the school and leave the venue clean &
tidy. Thank you.

*

Do not perform ‘U’ turns in the close vicinity to the start, and be aware that vehicular traffic is moving fast on the
approach to the start from the direction of Sarre. Please use the toilets at the school. Please ensure your rider number is
clearly visible ( Reg. 16 the number should be centrally positioned below the waist so as to be clearly visible from the



rear when in the normal riding position. Also shout your number as you finish to help the timekeeper distinguish you
from when on your first lap.

In the interest of safety, the CTT and event promoters strongly advise you to wear recognised standard protective
headgear that meets an internationally accepted safety standard. CTT Regulations state that all Juvenile and Junior riders
must wear such protective headgear.

Please keep noise to a minimum to avoid unnecessary disturbance to local residents.

No rider to use a turbo trainer or rollers in the HQ parking area or adjacent roads that are within 50 metres of a domestic
property. Anyone failing to comply with this restriction risks disqualification.

It is recommended that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the cycle in a position visible to
following road users and is active whilst the machine is in use.

Event safety concern forms are available for those riders with comments and suggestions, which could significantly
improve safety, and to bring these to the attention of promoters. These forms can also be used to notify CTT of equipment
failures.

Those with a no time in the PB/LTS box have not declared a valid ‘25’ time in the current or the previous three seasons
on their entry form.

Please do not wear shoe plates in HQ.

On passing the finish timekeeper, you will need to stop before re-joining the Thanet Way and turn round in order to
return to the HQ. Please take extreme care when doing this as there maybe other riders still competing and other road
users to be considered. To return to the HQ, return past the time keeper, turn left at the T junction and the right into

Down Barton Road after 200m.

Acknowledgements to Sponsored Clubs:

VC ElanHarry Perry Cycles
VeloRefined Aerosmiths Velorefined Aerosmiths
PMR Banjo Cycles, Secret Training, Kalas, Maipenrai.
GS Invicta Eye Level Optical, Herberts Cycles
Abellio SFA RT Abellio
VC Deal Hammonds of Dover
Kassei CC Tekno Fuel.
NOPINZ NOPINZ
No. Start Name Club Cat AlS LTS
5 00:07:05 Tim Kingston GS Invicta \Y/ 01:06:52 00:52:15
6 00:07:06 Shawn Manning Thanet RC V 01:07:28 00:56:28
7 00:07:07 Andy Macpherson VC Deal V 01:08:26 00:58:50
8 00:07:08 Paul Kelk Thanet RC V 01:08:26 01:05:41
9 00:07:09 Jennifer Fearn Thanet RC WV 01:19:38 01:23:23
10 00:07:10 Fabien Large NOPINZ J 00:52:05
11 00:07:11 Pete Elms Colour Tech RT V 01:08:26 00:55:08
12 00:07:12 Scott Meeks Thanet RC V 01:07:40 00:58:06
13 00:07:13 Paul Kirknes Thanet RC V 01:11:44 01:04:54
14 00:07:14 Peter Huckstep Thanet RC Vv 01:13:15 01:08:21
15 00:07:15 Lee Buckman Ashford Whs V 01:06:52 00:53:09
16 00:07:16 Simon Henderson Thanet RC V 01:09:16 00:56:03
17 00:07:17 Christopher Bax PMR \Y 01:12:27 01:01:15
18 00:07:18 Andy Burrows Thanet RC V 01:17:01 01:05:53
19 00:07:19 Colin Inett Thanet RC \Y 01:18:27 01:09:47
20 00:07:20 Mark Hill VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths V 01:08:26 00:51:53



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

00:07:21
00:07:22
00:07:23
00:07:24
00:07:25
00:07:26
00:07:27
00:07:28
00:07:29
00:07:30
00:07:31
00:07:32
00:07:33
00:07:34
00:07:35
00:07:36
00:07:37
00:07:38
00:07:39
00:07:40
00:07:41
00:07:42
00:07:43
00:07:44
00:07:45
00:07:46
00:07:47
00:07:48
00:07:49
00:07:50

Alex Pearson
Danny Frost
Laurence Toombs
Simon Charles
Dean Chiddention
Gary Grayland
Carl Chapman
Mick James
Murray Spencer
Nicholas Fennell
Andy Robinson
Lee Kingston

lan Turner
Andrew Cornwell
James Odendaal
Martin Jones
Gary Pullen
Debbie Percival
Vernon Thomas
Joseph Dobson
Keith Brown
Michael Ashcroft
Peter Rowe
James Moss

Paul Smith

Neil Harrigan
Colin Ashcroft
Michael Coulter
David Farrell
Andrew Meilak

Wildcats CC

Folkestone Velo Club

West Kent RC

Thanet RC

Abellio - SFA Racing Team
CC Bexley

GS Invicta

Kassei CC TeknoFuel

CC Bexley

Thanet RC

Ashford Whs

Medway Velo Club
Southborough & Dist. Whs
Ashford Whs

Gravesend CC

Colour Tech RT

Folkestone Velo Club

Kent Velo Girls/Boys

VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles
Manchester Bicycle Club
Southborough & Dist. Whs
West Kent RC

Southborough & Dist. Whs
Southborough & Dist. Whs
VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths
Gravesend CC

West Kent RC

Gravesend CC

Woolwich CC
VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths

<K<CMLCKLKLKLCMKLKLCKLK KKK KL

WV

<K<K <LKLKLK KKK n L

01:06:40
01:09:03
01:09:30
01:.07:51
01:06:40
01:08:51
01:07:40
01:10:47
01:09:44

01:10:14
01:07:05
01:13:42
01:08:38

01:07:04
01:07:40
01:15:28
01:16:22

01:07:28

01:09:03
01:08:15
01:07:28
01:07:05
01:09:30
01:14:10
01:11:24
01:08:38

00:55:30
00:57:51
01:02:44
01:09:22
00:53:22
00:56:18
01:00:20
01:05:44
01:14:55
00:48:10
00:55:12
00:57:26
01:01:27
01:09:02
00:53:43
00:55:49
01:01:13
01:06:23
01:10:59
00:48:34
00:54:43
00:58:24
01:01:25
01:08:10
00:52:05
00:55:41
00:59:27
01:05:30
01:10:36
00:50:22



