KENT CYCLING ASSOCIATION '25' MILE TIME TRIAL

PROMOTED FOR & ON BEHALF OF CYCLING TIME TRIALS UNDER THEIR RULES AND REGULATIONS

SUNDAY 21st JULY 2019 at 7.00am

Event Secretary
Andy McCall
54 Royal Esplanade
Margate CT9 5ET
E-mail: andymccall54@hotmail.co.uk
01843 832903 (h)

07796 546278 (m)

TimekeepersAndy McCall - Thanet RC
Terry Fearn – Thanet RC

Course Details Q25/10 - Thanet Way

Start at Public Bridleway sign on A28 approx 400yds SW of St Nicholas at Wade sign (TR264658). Continue along A28 to St Nicholas RAB (M) turn left onto Thanet Way westbound. Continue to Broomfield interchange (Mx4); turn left and over bridge to rejoin Thanet Way eastbound. Continue to St Nicholas RAB (M) where turn left into Potten Street Road. Continue west along Potten Street Road, taking 2nd (M) turning left over the bridge (Riders are warned to take special care at this junction as you must not cross the white line) SP St Nicholas (12.9miles), and take the 1st left (M) into Wantsum Way to join Thanet Way westbound. Proceed as on 1st circuit to return to St Nicholas RAB (M) turning left into Potten Street Road as above. Continue west along Potten Street Road, taking the 2nd (M) turning left over the bridge (SP St Nicholas) and take the 1st (M) left into Wantsum Way to finish at centre of 2nd drain past the entrance to St Nicholas Court Farms. (TR262671) (25 Miles).

Please note that the course has been modified from the previous version. You are not required to leave and rejoin the Thanet Way at the Hoath, Chislet, Reculver slip road, but remain on the main carriageway.

Please do not warm up on the course once the event has started.

AWARDS

1st Overall and 1st on PB Improvement – Gilt Plated Medals
 2nd Overall and 2nd on PB Improvement – Silver Plated Medals
 3rd Overall and 3rd on PB Improvement – Bronze Medals

Fastest Team of Three Riders – Bronze Medals

Fastest Vet on Age Standard (OAS) – Special Gilt Medal 2nd Vet OAS – Special Silver Medal 3rd Vet OAS – Special Bronze Medal

Fastest Lady - Silver Plated Medal

Event Headquarters & Location of Numbers and Result Board

As in previous years, this will be at St Nicholas-at-Wade Primary School, Downbarton Road, St Nicholas. It is approximately One Mile from the start. The school is located just off The Street in the village almost opposite the Church. You may park in the playground. Please adhere to the 'No Smoking' policy in the school and leave the venue clean & tidy. Thank you.

*

Do not perform 'U' turns in the close vicinity to the start, and be aware that vehicular traffic is moving fast on the approach to the start from the direction of Sarre. Please use the toilets at the school. Please ensure your rider number is clearly visible (Reg. 16 the number should be centrally positioned below the waist so as to be clearly visible from the

rear when in the normal riding position. Also shout your number as you finish to help the timekeeper distinguish you from when on your first lap.

In the interest of safety, the CTT and event promoters strongly advise you to wear recognised standard protective headgear that meets an internationally accepted safety standard. CTT Regulations state that all Juvenile and Junior riders **must** wear such protective headgear.

Please keep noise to a minimum to avoid unnecessary disturbance to local residents.

No rider to use a turbo trainer or rollers in the HQ parking area or adjacent roads that are within 50 metres of a domestic property. Anyone failing to comply with this restriction risks disqualification.

It is recommended that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the cycle in a position visible to following road users and is active whilst the machine is in use.

Event safety concern forms are available for those riders with comments and suggestions, which could significantly improve safety, and to bring these to the attention of promoters. These forms can also be used to notify CTT of equipment failures.

Those with a no time in the PB/LTS box have not declared a valid '25' time in the current or the previous three seasons on their entry form.

Please do not wear shoe plates in HQ.

On passing the finish timekeeper, you will need to stop before re-joining the Thanet Way and turn round in order to return to the HQ. Please take extreme care when doing this as there maybe other riders still competing and other road users to be considered. To return to the HQ, return past the time keeper, turn left at the T junction and the right into Down Barton Road after 200m.

Acknowledgements to Sponsored Clubs:

VC ElanHarry Perry Cycles

VeloRefined Aerosmiths

Velorefined Aerosmiths

PMR Banjo Cycles, Secret Training, Kalas, Maipenrai.

GS Invicta Eye Level Optical, Herberts Cycles

Abellio SFA RT Abellio

VC Deal Hammonds of Dover

Kassei CC Tekno Fuel. NOPINZ NOPINZ

No.	<u>Start</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Club</u>	<u>Cat</u>	<u>A/S</u>	<u>LTS</u>
5	00:07:05	Tim Kingston	GS Invicta	V	01:06:52	00:52:15
6	00:07:06	Shawn Manning	Thanet RC	V	01:07:28	00:56:28
7	00:07:07	Andy Macpherson	VC Deal	V	01:08:26	00:58:50
8	00:07:08	Paul Kelk	Thanet RC	V	01:08:26	01:05:41
9	00:07:09	Jennifer Fearn	Thanet RC	WV	01:19:38	01:23:23
10	00:07:10	Fabien Large	NOPINZ	J		00:52:05
11	00:07:11	Pete Elms	Colour Tech RT	V	01:08:26	00:55:08
12	00:07:12	Scott Meeks	Thanet RC	V	01:07:40	00:58:06
13	00:07:13	Paul Kirknes	Thanet RC	V	01:11:44	01:04:54
14	00:07:14	Peter Huckstep	Thanet RC	V	01:13:15	01:08:21
15	00:07:15	Lee Buckman	Ashford Whs	V	01:06:52	00:53:09
16	00:07:16	Simon Henderson	Thanet RC	V	01:09:16	00:56:03
17	00:07:17	Christopher Bax	PMR	V	01:12:27	01:01:15
18	00:07:18	Andy Burrows	Thanet RC	V	01:17:01	01:05:53
19	00:07:19	Colin Inett	Thanet RC	V	01:18:27	01:09:47
20	00:07:20	Mark Hill	VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths	V	01:08:26	00:51:53

21	00:07:21	Alex Pearson	Wildcats CC	V	01:06:40	00:55:30
22	00:07:22	Danny Frost	Folkestone Velo Club	V	01:09:03	00:57:51
23	00:07:23	Laurence Toombs	West Kent RC	V	01:09:30	01:02:44
24	00:07:24	Simon Charles	Thanet RC	V	01:07:51	01:09:22
25	00:07:25	Dean Chiddention	Abellio - SFA Racing Team	V	01:06:40	00:53:22
26	00:07:26	Gary Grayland	CC Bexley	V	01:08:51	00:56:18
27	00:07:27	Carl Chapman	GS Invicta	V	01:07:40	01:00:20
28	00:07:28	Mick James	Kassei CC TeknoFuel	V	01:10:47	01:05:44
29	00:07:29	Murray Spencer	CC Bexley	V	01:09:44	01:14:55
30	00:07:30	Nicholas Fennell	Thanet RC	S		00:48:10
31	00:07:31	Andy Robinson	Ashford Whs	V	01:10:14	00:55:12
32	00:07:32	Lee Kingston	Medway Velo Club	V	01:07:05	00:57:26
33	00:07:33	Ian Turner	Southborough & Dist. Whs	V	01:13:42	01:01:27
34	00:07:34	Andrew Cornwell	Ashford Whs	V	01:08:38	01:09:02
35	00:07:35	James Odendaal	Gravesend CC	E		00:53:43
36	00:07:36	Martin Jones	Colour Tech RT	V	01:07:04	00:55:49
37	00:07:37	Gary Pullen	Folkestone Velo Club	V	01:07:40	01:01:13
38	00:07:38	Debbie Percival	Kent Velo Girls/Boys	WV	01:15:28	01:06:23
39	00:07:39	Vernon Thomas	VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles	V	01:16:22	01:10:59
40	00:07:40	Joseph Dobson	Manchester Bicycle Club	S		00:48:34
41	00:07:41	Keith Brown	Southborough & Dist. Whs	V	01:07:28	00:54:43
42	00:07:42	Michael Ashcroft	West Kent RC	S		00:58:24
43	00:07:43	Peter Rowe	Southborough & Dist. Whs	V	01:09:03	01:01:25
44	00:07:44	James Moss	Southborough & Dist. Whs	V	01:08:15	01:08:10
45	00:07:45	Paul Smith	VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths	V	01:07:28	00:52:05
46	00:07:46	Neil Harrigan	Gravesend CC	V	01:07:05	00:55:41
47	00:07:47	Colin Ashcroft	West Kent RC	V	01:09:30	00:59:27
48	00:07:48	Michael Coulter	Gravesend CC	V	01:14:10	01:05:30
49	00:07:49	David Farrell	Woolwich CC	V	01:11:24	01:10:36
50	00:07:50	Andrew Meilak	VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths	V	01:08:38	00:50:22